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FREAR STEPHEN SCHMID, CSB #96089
ATTORNEY AT LAW
177 POST STREET, SUITE 890
SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94108
TELEPHONE: (415) 788-5957
FACSIMILE:  (415) 788-5958

Attorney for Plaintiff and Counter-Defendant
AVOCET SPORTS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

AVOCET SPORTS TECHNOLOGY,
INC.,

Plaintiff,

v.

GARMIN INTERNATIONAL, INC.,
POLAR ELECTRO, INC., AND CASIO
AMERICA, INC.,

Defendants.
_______________________________/

No. 3:11-cv-04049-JW

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING
DISMISSAL OF PLAINTIFF’S CLAIMS
AGAINST DEFENDANTS POLAR
ELECTRO, INC. AND CASIO
AMERICA, INC. DUE TO MISJOINDER
WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO RE-FILE
AS A SEPARATE ACTION

The court having considered the stipulation of counsel and its prior order of

March 22, 2012 (Doc 109), and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

1. Plaintiff AVOCET SPORTS TECHNOLOGY, INC.’s claims against

defendants POLAR ELECTRO, INC. (“Polar”) AND CASIO AMERICA, INC. (“Casio”)

are hereby dismissed under Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 21, without prejudice to

plaintiff to re-file as separate actions against each of them, provided plaintiff files such

separate actions within ten (10) days of the issuance of this order.

1

ORDER GRANTING DISMISSAL OF PLAINTIFF CLAIMS AGAINST DEFS. POLAR AND CASIO WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Case3:11-cv-04049-JW   Document111-1   Filed04/23/12   Page1 of 2
Avocet Sports Technology, Inc. v. Garmin International, Inc. et al Doc. 112

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2011cv04049/251042/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2011cv04049/251042/112/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2. Plaintiff’s claims against defendant GARMIN INTERNATIONAL, INC.

(“Garmin”) shall remain in this case.

DATED:  April ____, 2012

_________________________________
James Ware, Chief Judge of the United
States District Court
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