Avocet Spor	ts Technology, Inc. v. Garmin International, Inc. et	t al	
	Case3:11-cv-04049-JW Docu	ment111-1 Filed04/23/12 Page1 of 2	
1	FREAR STEPHEN SCHMID, CSB #96089		
2	ATTORNEY AT LAW 177 POST STREET, SUITE 890		
3	SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94108 TELEPHONE: (415) 788-5957		
4	FACSIMILE: (415) 788-5958		
5	Attorney for Plaintiff and Counter-Defendant AVOCET SPORTS TECHNOLOGY, INC.		
6			
7			
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION		
11	AVOCET SPORTS TECHNOLOGY,	No. 3:11-cv-04049-JW	
12	INC.,	_[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING	
13	Plaintiff,	DISMISSAL OF PLAINTIFF'S CLAIMS AGAINST DEFENDANTS POLAR	
14	V. ELECTRO, INC. AND CASIO AMERICA, INC. DUE TO MISJOINDER		
15	GARMIN INTERNATIONAL, INC., POLAR ELECTRO, INC., AND CASIO	WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO RE-FILE AS A SEPARATE ACTION	
16	AMERICA, INC.,		
17	Defendants.		
18			
19			
20			
21	The court having considered the stipulation of counsel and its prior order of		
22	March 22, 2012 (Doc 109), and good cause appearing,		
23	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:		
24	1. Plaintiff AVOCET SPORTS TECHNOLOGY, INC.'s claims against		
25	defendants POLAR ELECTRO, INC. ("Polar") AND CASIO AMERICA, INC. ("Casio")		
26	are hereby dismissed under Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 21, without prejudice to		
27	plaintiff to re-file as separate actions against each of them, provided plaintiff files such		
28	28 separate actions within ten (10) days of the issuance of this order.		
		1	
	ORDER GRANTING DISMISSAL OF PLAINTIFF CLAIMS AGAINS	T DEFS. POLAR AND CASIO WITHOUT PREJUDICE	
	I		

Dockets.Justia.com

	Case3:11-cv-04049-JW Document111-1 Filed04/23/12 Page2 of 2
1	2. Plaintiff's claims against defendant GARMIN INTERNATIONAL, INC.
2	("Garmin") shall remain in this case.
3	DATED: April 27, 2012
4	In the second se
5	James Avenue States L IT IS SO ORDERED the United
6	Z Judge James Ware
7	Judge James
8	FERN DISTRICT OF COM
9	SISTRIC ²
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16 17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	2 ORDER GRANTING DISMISSAL OF PLAINTIFF CLAIMS AGAINST DEFS. POLAR AND CASIO WITHOUT PREJUDICE